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City of Vancouver  Building Inspections Branch
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DISTRICT BUILDING INSPECTORS 
Phone hours: 2:00PM – 3:00PM 

District # Name Phone Email 
Downtown  Quadrant   

D1 Dave Holbrook 604-354-4111 dave.holbrook@vancouver.ca 
D2 Stewart Cowdell 604-762-7039 stewart.cowdell@vancouver.ca 
D3 Rob Rattray 604-340-7459 rob.rattray@vancouver.ca 
D4 Adrian Cashato 604-762-1897 adrian.cashato@vancouver.ca 
D5 Clint Clarke 604-307-7904 clint.clarke@vancouver.ca 
D6 Ian Mackie 604-506-5513 ian.mackie@vancouver.ca 

Floater Calvin Wang 604-340-5174 calvin.wang@vancouver.ca 
Westside Quadrant  

W1 Siobhan O’Toole 778-951-6112 siobhan.otoole@vancouver.ca 
W2 Mike Carstairs 604-506-4170 mike.carstairs@vancouver.ca 
W3 Scott Easby 604-762-7916 scott.easby@vancouver.ca 
W4 Earl Howe 604-418-9348 earl.howe@vancouver.ca 
W5  Prit Lidder 604-307-9215 prit.lidder@vancouver.ca 
W6  Jamie Steen 604-649-8254 jamie.steen@vancouver.ca 

Floater  Jason Richardson 604-349-5901 jason.richardson@vancouver.ca 
Eastside Quadrant   

E1 Steve Voskakis 604-375-1574 steve.voskakis@vancouver.ca 
E2 Dan Honan 604-340-8602 dan.honan@vancouver.ca 
E3 Mario Smaldino 778-239-8144 mario.smaldino@vancouver.ca 
E4 Gurinder Mangat 604-307-6617 gurinder.mangat@vancouver.ca 
E5 Lizzy Delaney 604-762-1190 lizzy.delaney@vancouver.ca 
E6 Brad Marsh 778-835-8275 brad.marsh@vancouver.ca 

Floater Ryan Walton 604-418-9052 ryan.walton@vancouver.ca 
South-Central Quadrant   

SC1 Ed Loney 604-506-5517 ed.loney@vancouver.ca 
SC2 Bram Cowan 604-512-2157 bram.cowan@vancouver.ca 
SC3 Richard Allen 604-761-4731 richard.allen@vancouver.ca 
SC4 Jennifer Goodlad 604-762-7196 jennifer.goodlad@vancouver.ca 
SC5 Hilton Hartwell 604-764-1401 hilton.hartwell@vancouver.ca 
SC6 Eli Zienty 604-345-2014 eli.zienty@vancouver.ca 

Floater Shaquille Davis 604-307-7578 shaquille.davis@vancouver.ca 
**DISTRICT ALLOCATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE ** 

BUILDING INSPECTIONS BRANCH Phone Email 

Collin Ross (Manager)   778-951-6106 collin.ross@vancouver.ca 

Shawn Dyste (Supervisor)   604-873-7882 shawn.dyste@vancouver.ca 

Mike Cowan (Supervisor)   604-829-9317 mike.cowan@vancouver.ca 

Mahmoud Valizadehasl 
(Technical Training Inspector)  

604-349-0642 mahmoud.valizadehasl@vancouver.ca 
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